

## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Local Government Division

Go

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives



Date: 21/08/2022

LGED District Portal Select

Memo No-46.02.0000.652.11.001.22/

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Rangamati District Karighorpara To Belaichari Upazila Connecting Road and Bridge/culvert Development Project under Rangamati district Level-10, RDEC Bhaban, LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.

www.lged.gov.bd

adi 

"শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি, গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি"

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

-	-				Req	uest for Expression of Interest (EOI)			
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.	Ministry / Division Agency Procuring Entity Name Procuring Entity Code Procuring Entity District					Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives / Local Government Division Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) Project Director, Rangamati district Karighorpara To Belaichari Upazila Connecting Road and Bridge/culvert Development Project, Level-10, RDEC Bhaban, LGED, Dhaka-1207. Not used at present Dhaka			
6. 7. 8.	Expression of Interest for selection of EOI Ref No Date KEY INFORMATION					Individual Consultant (National) 01/2022-2023 21/08/2022			
9.	Procurement Sub-Method FUNDING INFORMATION					SIC (Selection of Individual Consultant)			
10. 11.	Budget and Source of Funds Development Partners (if applicable) PARTICULAR INFORMATION					GOB Not Applicable			
12. 13.	Project Code (if applicable) Project Name					224347900 Rangamati district Karighorpara To Belaichari Upazila Connecting Road and Bridge/culvert Development Project,			
14.	Place of EOI & RFA (RFA can be collected from PD office on or before 26/09/2022 during office time) Submission					Office of the Project Director, Rangamati district Karighorpara To Belaichari Upazila Connecting Road and Bridge/culvert Development Project, Level-10, RDEC Bhaban, LGED, Dhaka-1207.			
15.	EOI	EOI & RFA Closing Date & Time				<u>Date</u> 27/09/2022		<u>Time</u> 2.00 PM	
16.	The I eligit	INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT The Project Director, "Rangamati district Karighorpara To Belaichari Upazila Connecting Road and Bridge/culvert Development Project" now invites eligible Applicants to indicate their interest for the post i.e. Supervision Engineer (two nos one for Kaptai and one for Belaichari upazilla) for supervision of Roads, bridges/culverts etc. to be constructed in Kaptai and Belaichari upazilla under Rangamati District.							
	SI. No	Name of Position	No. of Position	Person Month	Educational Qualification	Brief Job Description		Relevant work Experience	
	01.	Supervision Engineer	2	26 (Twenty Six) Months	B. Sc Or Diploma in Civil Engineering from any reputed University	<ul> <li>The position will be located in the road &amp; bridge construction site. The duty of consultant would be monitor and supervise the civil works during implementation period in order to ascertain whether the work progressed as per structural design, drawing and specification as well as assure quality of physical works by taking full responsibility.</li> <li>Prepare construction sequence, checking of fabricating, placing &amp; binding and fixing reinforcement.</li> <li>Attend in all RCC casting work and also assist LGED in contract administer and implementing the bridge &amp; road construction work.</li> <li>Assist to prepare Variation Order (VOs) in light of contract agreement and recommend for approval, if required.</li> </ul>	years overa working exp Or Must have 15(Fifteen) relevant monitoring (Foundatior other relate road protec Should hav bridge struc bridge, Rigi stressed bri Should ha standard cc analysis an above.	Diploma Engineering degree with years overall and at least 10(Ten) years working experience i.e. planning, and supervision RCC & PSC bridges n, substructures & superstructures) and d structures like bank protection Works, tive works and retaining wall etc. re good knowledge on various types of ctural system (Beam/Girder bridge), arch-Beam bridge, pre-	
17. 18.	5					Nur Nabi Project Director			
19.	Address of Official Inviting EÖI F					Rangamati district Karighorpara To Belaichari Upazila Connecting Road and Bridge/culvert Development Project, Level-10, RDEC Bhaban, LGED, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.			
20.	U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U					Tel. No. 02-44826458		e-mail:pd.rkbdp@lged.gov.bd	
21.	The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the EOI's and RFA.								



## LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Local Government Division

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

• Go



Webmail

Projects Digital Map Road Database

LGED District Portal Select

## Copy forwarded for Information & necessary action:

- Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka. Director General, CPTU, IMED, Planning Commission, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka, He is requested to publish the notice into CPTU website. 1. 2.
- 3. Additional Chief

Engineer,... ...LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, LGED. Dhaka

- 4. Additional Chief Engineer, Chittagong/Dhaka division.
- Superintending Engineer, Chittagong/Dhaka Zone. Executive Engineer, LGED, Dist-Dhaka/Rangamati/Bandarban/Khagrachari.
- Chief Account's officer, Local Government division, 83/B, Mouchak tower, Malibag, Dhaka.
- Unit in Charge, GIS unit, LGED, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the attached notice in LGED website.
- 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. The Manager (Advertisement),

..... he is requested to publish the attached notice once in his daily on or before 23/08/2022 and submit 05 (five) copies of the same (All edition in a day). Mr. /Ms.....

10. 11. Office copy.

Rangamati district Karighorpara To Belaichari Upazila Connecting Road

Home

and Bridge/culvert Development Project,

Phone: +88 02-44826458,

Email: pd.rkbdp@lged.gov.bd